Preventive Services Provided to Medicare Beneficiaries with No Cost Sharing

January - August, 2012

All Free Services

Annual Wellness

State m % m %

Nation 19,212,835 55.8% 1,884,218 6.0%
Alabama 389,913| 57.6% 16,688 2.7%
Alaska 26,683 39.4% 2,373 3.9%
American Samoa 132 47.0% 12 5.7%
Arizona 309,897| 52.4% 45,494 8.5%
Arkansas 232,109| 51.2% 15,309 3.6%
California 1,593,325 53.2% 154,044 5.7%
Colorado 195,066 47.0% 28,884 7.7%
Connecticut 258,827 60.0% 45,733 11.4%
Delaware 92,413 62.8% 6,428 4.7%

District of Columbia
Florida
Georgia

Guam

Hawaii

Idaho

Illinois

Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Northern Marianas
Ohio
Oklahoma

34,0231 52.6%
1,450,142 62.9%
566,570 57.7%
4,355 45.7%
61,467 57.7%
73,342 44.4%
915,881] 55.6%
438,830 53.2%
231,346 51.7%
190,060 49.7%
355,994 55.4%
284,229 54.9%
121,307 53.6%
408,526| 58.3%
518,909] 61.2%
719,473] 56.7%
188,937 46.1%
237,960 52.3%
417,606| 54.0%
62,021 42.3%
112,013| 46.1%
121,165 49.8%
116,388 54.9%
686,718 61.2%
100,195| 44.0%
1,162,216] 59.8%
750,867| 59.6%
46,182 48.2%
597| 38.0%
650,428 53.8%
252,756 49.5%

2,802 4.8%
150,563 7.1%
61,483 6.9%
173 2.0%
1,593 1.7%
9,170 6.1%
74,113 4.9%
36,616 4.8%
18,990 4.6%
16,261 4.6%
21,819 3.7%
11,843 2.5%
18,448 8.8%
34,833 5.4%
99,955 12.9%
95,872 8.2%
17,457 4.6%
14,671 3.5%
35,783 5.0%
9,233 6.9%
8,080 3.6%
10,440 4.8%
15,789 8.1%
73,068 7.1%
9,493 4.6%
121,735 6.8%
83,437 7.2%
4,122 4.6%
4 0.3%
47,967 4.3%
11,392 2.4%




Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

US Possessions
Unknown
Utah

Vermont
Virgin Islands
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

172,762
763,431
50,383
68,676
395,795
57,311
447,085
1,347,015
4
11,713
80,389
54,694
6,549
559,753
340,625
157,924
325,971
27,587

47.6%
56.7%
50.6%
62.5%
59.0%
47.4%
56.5%
56.5%
14.8%
7.8%
44.5%
51.2%
39.9%
57.6%
48.3%
53.5%
52.1%
35.2%

16,474
53,793
161
13,913
35,573
4,789
41,724
135,230
0

133
9,729
8,005
380
46,219
41,075
6,004
35,603
3,012

5.0%
4.4%
0.2%
13.9%
5.8%
4.3%
5.8%
6.2%
0.0%
0.7%
5.9%
8.1%
2.5%
5.2%
6.4%
2.2%
6.2%
4.2%




