## Preventive Services Provided to Medicare Beneficiaries with No Cost Sharing January - August, 2012

	All Free Services		Annual Wellness	
State	#	%	#	%
Nation	19,212,835	55.8%	1,884,218	6.0%
Alabama	389,913	57.6%	16,688	2.7%
Alaska	26,683	39.4%	2,373	3.9%
American Samoa	132	47.0%	12	5.7%
Arizona	309,897	52.4%	45,494	8.5%
Arkansas	232,109	51.2%	15,309	3.6%
California	1,593,325	53.2%	154,044	5.7%
Colorado	195,066	47.0%	28,884	7.7%
Connecticut	258,827	60.0%	45,733	11.4%
Delaware	92,413	62.8%	6,428	4.7%
District of Columbia	34,023	52.6%	2,802	4.8%
Florida	1,450,142	62.9%	150,563	7.1%
Georgia	566,570	57.7%	61,483	6.9%
Guam	4,355	45.7%	173	2.0%
Hawaii	61,467	57.7%	1,593	1.7%
Idaho	73,342	44.4%	9,170	6.1%
Illinois	915,881	55.6%	74,113	4.9%
Indiana	438,830	53.2%	36,616	4.8%
lowa	231,346	51.7%	18,990	4.6%
Kansas	190,060	49.7%	16,261	4.6%
Kentucky	355,994	55.4%	21,819	3.7%
Louisiana	284,229	54.9%	11,843	2.5%
Maine	121,307	53.6%	18,448	8.8%
Maryland	408,526	58.3%	34,833	5.4%
Massachusetts	518,909	61.2%	99,955	12.9%
Michigan	719,473	56.7%	95,872	8.2%
Minnesota	188,937	46.1%	17,457	4.6%
Mississippi	237,960	52.3%	14,671	3.5%
Missouri	417,606	54.0%	35,783	5.0%
Montana	62,021	42.3%	9,233	6.9%
Nebraska	112,013	46.1%	8,080	3.6%
Nevada	121,165	49.8%	10,440	4.8%
New Hampshire	116,388	54.9%	15,789	8.1%
New Jersey	686,718	61.2%	73,068	7.1%
New Mexico	100,195	44.0%	9,493	4.6%
New York	1,162,216	59.8%	121,735	6.8%
North Carolina	750,867	59.6%	83,437	7.2%
North Dakota	46,182	48.2%	4,122	4.6%
Northern Marianas	597	38.0%	4	0.3%
Ohio	650,428	53.8%	47,967	4.3%
Oklahoma	252,756	49.5%	11,392	2.4%

Oregon	172,762	47.6%	16,474	5.0%
Pennsylvania	763,431	56.7%	53,793	4.4%
Puerto Rico	50,383	50.6%	161	0.2%
Rhode Island	68,676	62.5%	13,913	13.9%
South Carolina	395,795	59.0%	35,573	5.8%
South Dakota	57,311	47.4%	4,789	4.3%
Tennessee	447,085	56.5%	41,724	5.8%
Texas	1,347,015	56.5%	135,230	6.2%
US Possessions	4	14.8%	0	0.0%
Unknown	11,713	7.8%	133	0.7%
Utah	80,389	44.5%	9,729	5.9%
Vermont	54,694	51.2%	8,005	8.1%
Virgin Islands	6,549	39.9%	380	2.5%
Virginia	559,753	57.6%	46,219	5.2%
Washington	340,625	48.3%	41,075	6.4%
West Virginia	157,924	53.5%	6,004	2.2%
Wisconsin	325,971	52.1%	35,603	6.2%
Wyoming	27,587	35.2%	3,012	4.2%